

b0015 6. Page 1024, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1029, line 23.  
b0014 1. Page 1029, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1034, line 8.  
b0004 10. Page 1034, line 9: delete lines 9 to 14.  
b0015 7. Page 1034, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1046, line 6.  
b0008 17. Page 1047, line 8: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1048, line 11.  
b0088 6. Page 1048, line 19: delete lines 19 and 20.  
b0104 4. Page 1048, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1049, line 2.  
b0067 6. Page 1049, line 3: delete lines 3 to 5.  
b0104 5. Page 1049, line 6: delete lines 6 to 23.  
b0064 5. Page 1049, line 24: delete that line.  
b0104 6. Page 1049, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1050, line 17.  
b0064 6. Page 1050, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1051, line 24.  
b0322 6. Page 1051, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1052, line 14.  
b0064 7. Page 1052, line 15: delete lines 15 to 20.  
b0064 8. Page 1056, line 4: delete lines 4 to 11.  
b0104 7. Page 1056, line 12: delete lines 12 to 15.  
b0004 11. Page 1056, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1057, line 9.  
b0038 10. Page 1057, line 10: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1058, line 21.  
b0354 1. Page 1058, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1059, line 22.  
b0038 11. Page 1059, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1060, line 5.  
b0354 2. Page 1060, line 6: delete lines 6 to 22.  
b0038 12. Page 1060, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1064, line 10.  
b0356 3. Page 1064, line 11: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1065, line 8.  
b0038 13. Page 1065, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1068, line 10.  
b0044 31. Page 1068, line 11: delete lines 11 to 17.  
b0038 14. Page 1068, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1069, line 18.  
b0004 12. Page 1069, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1070, line 6.  
b0035 13. Page 1070, line 7: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1072, line 2.  
b0038 15. Page 1072, line 3: delete lines 3 to 8.  
b0010 2. Page 1072, line 9: delete that line.  
b0048 11. Page 1072, line 10: delete that line.  
b0038 16. Page 1072, line 11: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1073, line 12.  
b0008 18. Page 1073, line 13: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1074, line 24.  
b0009 3. Page 1075, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1077, line 2.

D

E

- b0008 19. Page 1077, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1079, line 22.
- b0038 17. Page 1079, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1080, line 10.
- b0009 4. Page 1080, line 11: delete lines 11 to 17.
- b0009 5. Page 1080, line 18: delete the material beginning with "statutes," and ending with "act)," on line 19 and substitute "statutes".
- b0038 18. Page 1080, line 18: delete lines 18 to 25.
- b0009 6. Page 1080, line 21: delete ", except s. 961.41 (1) (h) 1g.,".
- b0008 20. Page 1081, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1082, line 16.
- b0038 19. Page 1082, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1083, line 9.
- b0008 21. Page 1083, line 10: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1088, line 23.
- b0001 11. Page 1088, line 13: delete "173.12, 173.21 (4)," and substitute "173.21 (4)".
- b0009 7. Page 1088, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1090, line 16.
- b0322 7. Page 1090, line 17: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1091, line 14.
- b0341 1. Page 1092, line 6: delete lines 6 to 11.
- b0035 14. Page 1092, line 12: delete lines 12 to 25.
- b0040 7. Page 1093, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.
- b0038 20. Page 1093, line 6: delete lines 6 to 15.
- b0354 3. Page 1093, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1097, line 9.
- b0070 2. Page 1097, line 10: delete lines 10 and 11.
- b0108 2. Page 1097, line 12: delete that line.
- b0285 4. Page 1097, line 13: delete that line.
- b0176 2. Page 1097, line 14: delete lines 14 and 15.
- b0191 4. Page 1097, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1099, line 8.
- b0368 1. Page 1099, line 8: after that line insert:
- b0336 5. Page 1099, line 9: delete lines 9 to 15 and substitute:
- b0193 6. Page 1099, line 15: after that line insert:
- b0195 1. Page 1099, line 20: delete lines 20 to 22.
- b0351 9. Page 1099, line 22: after that line insert:
- b0096 2. Page 1100, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending on page 1101, line 2.
- b0395 13. Page 1100, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending on page 1101, line 2.
- b0038 21. Page 1101, line 3: delete "Seventeen-year-old juvenile justice aids, county facilities," and substitute "County facilities".
- b0355 3. Page 1101, line 3: delete ", county facilities,".
- b0038 22. Page 1101, line 6: delete "ss. 48.5275 and" and substitute "s.". WITH

- b0355 4. Page 1101, line 6: delete "ss. 48.5275 and 48.5276" and substitute "s. 48.5275".
- b0335 45. Page 1101, line 7: after that line insert:
- b0354 4. Page 1101, line 10: delete lines 10 to 24.
- b0022 6. Page 1102, line 5: delete lines 5 to 19.
- b0026 3. Page 1102, line 20: delete lines 20 to 23.
- b0027 5. Page 1102, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1103, line 24.
- b0030 1. Page 1104, line 1: delete lines 1 to 7.
- b0031 1. Page 1104, line 8: delete lines 8 to 15.
- b0032 1. Page 1104, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1105, line 14.
- b0004 13. Page 1105, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1106, line 2.
- b0379 1. Page 1106, line 14: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1107, line 13.
- b0286 2. Page 1107, line 13: after that line insert:
- b0106 6. Page 1107, line 14: delete lines 14 to 21.
- b0108 3. Page 1107, line 22: delete lines 22 to 25.
- b0283 1. Page 1108, line 6: after that line insert:
- b0284 1. Page 1108, line 6: after that line insert:
- b0013 2. Page 1108, line 7: delete lines 7 to 12.
- b0296 3. Page 1108, line 13: delete lines 13 to 18.
- b0281 1. Page 1108, line 20: delete "\$2,000,000" and substitute "\$1,000,000".
- b0281 2. Page 1108, line 21: delete "\$3,000,000" and substitute "\$1,500,000".
- b0293 3. Page 1109, line 5: after that line insert:
- b0298 2. Page 1109, line 5: after that line insert:
  
- b0277 1. Page 1109, line 7: delete lines 7 to 11 and substitute "department of health services shall increase, for dates of service on and after July 1, 2019, the Medical Assistance rates paid for direct care to nursing facilities and intermediate facilities for persons with an intellectual disability by a 1 percent annual rate increase related to an increase in acuity of patients in those facilities; by a budgeted sum of \$15,000,000, as the state share of payments, and the matching federal share of payments, in 2019-20; and by a budgeted sum of \$15,000,000, as the state share of payments, and the matching federal share of payments, in 2020-21, to support staff in those facilities who perform direct care.".
  
- b0278 1. Page 1109, line 15: delete "1.5 percent annually" and substitute "by a budgeted sum of \$15,300,000, as the state share of payments, and the matching federal share of payments, in 2019-20, and by a budgeted sum of \$21,600,000, as the state share of payments, and the matching federal share of payments, in 2020-21,".
- b0351 10. Page 1109, line 19: after that line insert:

- b0014 2. Page 1109, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1110, line 2.
- b0087 13. Page 1110, line 7: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1111, line 2.
4. Page 1111, line 5: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending with "class" on line 7 and substitute ". The department shall submit to the joint committee on finance by September 1, 2020, a report describing the services, sites, capabilities, and progress of the pilot program".
- b0342 1. Page 1111, line 8: after that line insert:
- b0350 9. Page 1111, line 19: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1112, line 20.
- b0204 5. Page 1112, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1114, line 10.
- b0256 2. Page 1114, line 11: delete lines 11 to 13.
- b0374 2. Page 1114, line 13: after that line insert:
- b0363 1. Page 1114, line 13: after that line insert:
- b0369 8. Page 1114, line 16: delete lines 16 to 20.
- b0238 4. Page 1114, line 17: delete "(a)".
- b0127 5. Page 1114, line 21: delete lines 21 to 24.
- b0127 3. Page 1115, line 1: delete lines 1 to 9.
- b0232 7. Page 1115, line 10: delete lines 10 to 21.
- b0203 2. Page 1115, line 21: after that line insert:
- b0242 1. Page 1115, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1116, line 14.
- b0019 8. Page 1116, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1118, line 8.
- b0129 6. Page 1118, line 10: delete lines 10 to 18.
- b0370 1. Page 1118, line 18: after that line insert:
- b0383 14. Page 1118, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1120, line 4.
- b0004 7. Page 1120, line 11: delete lines 11 to 15.
- b0022 10. Page 1120, line 23: after "transportation" insert ", in collaboration with the department of military affairs,".
- b0204 11. Page 1120, line 25: delete the material beginning with "Notwithstanding" and ending with "the" on page 1121, line 1, and substitute "The".
- b0192 1. Page 1121, line 4: after that line insert:
- b0303 1. Page 1121, line 4: after that line insert:
- b0313 1. Page 1121, line 4: after that line insert:
- b0314 2. Page 1121, line 4: after that line insert:
- b0315 4. Page 1121, line 4: after that line insert:
- b0254 9. Page 1121, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1122, line 18.
- b0326 1. Page 1122, line 24: after that line insert:

- b0330 1. Page 1122, line 24: after that line insert:
- b0376 1. Page 1122, line 24: after that line insert:
- b0085 6. Page 1123, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1124, line 22.
- b0034 3. Page 1124, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1125, line 15.
- b0093 5. Page 1125, line 16: delete lines 16 to 20.
- b0005 2. Page 1125, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1126, line 2.
- b0399 1. Page 1126, line 2: after that line insert:
- b0400 2. Page 1126, line 2: after that line insert:
- b0052 1. Page 1126, line 4: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1127, line 8.
- b0254 10. Page 1126, line 4: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1127, line 8.
- b0337 3. Page 1127, line 11: delete "\$6,900,000" and substitute "\$22,000,000".
- b0337 4. Page 1127, line 12: delete "\$17,300,000" and substitute "\$22,000,000".
- b0195 2. Page 1127, line 12: after that line insert:
- b0187 1. Page 1127, line 25: after that line insert:
- b0159 1. Page 1128, line 2: after that line insert:
- b0282 1. Page 1128, line 8: after that line insert:
- b0072 6. Page 1128, line 21: delete lines 21 to 24.
- b0342 5. Page 1128, line 21: delete lines 21 to 24.
- b0180 1. Page 1129, line 14: after that line insert:
- b0038 23. Page 1131, line 5: delete lines 5 to 16.
- b0009 8. Page 1131, line 12: delete "961.46 (by Section 2224)," and substitute "961.46, ".
- b0021 5. Page 1131, line 22: delete lines 22 to 24.
- b0025 3. Page 1132, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4.
- b0356 4. Page 1132, line 14: delete "(a), (c), and".
- b0088 7. Page 1132, line 18: delete lines 18 to 22.
- b0247 4. Page 1133, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.
- b0015 8. Page 1133, line 8: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1134, line 3.
- b0077 2. Page 1134, line 11: delete lines 11 to 13.
- b0076 2. Page 1134, line 14: delete lines 14 to 16.
- b0263 2. Page 1134, line 16: after that line insert:
- b0126 2. Page 1134, line 21: delete "121.004 (7) (c) 1. a. and 2., ".
- b0238 9. Page 1134, line 21: delete lines 21 to 25.
- b0126 3. Page 1134, line 24: delete ", and the calculation of revenue limits for, ".
- b0234 2. Page 1135, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.

- b0251 2. Page 1135, line 4: delete lines 4 and 5.
- b0143 10. Page 1135, line 6: delete lines 6 to 15.
- b0244 8. Page 1135, line 16: delete lines 16 to 21.
- b0231 3. Page 1135, line 22: delete lines 22 and 23.
- b0051 3. Page 1136, line 3: delete lines 3 and 4.
- b0388 6. Page 1136, line 5: delete lines 5 to 7.
- b0386 3. Page 1136, line 14: delete lines 14 to 16.
- b0382 5. Page 1136, line 17: delete lines 17 to 19.
- b0384 7. Page 1136, line 20: delete lines 20 to 22.
- b0389 1. Page 1136, line 22: after that line insert:
- b0132 2. Page 1137, line 3: delete lines 3 and 4.
- b0131 3. Page 1137, line 5: delete lines 5 to 7.
- b0307 2. Page 1137, line 11: delete "(q)" and substitute "(cm)".
- b0008 22. Page 1137, line 13: delete the material beginning with "66.1201" and ending with "822)," on line 15 and substitute "66.1201 (2m), 66.1213 (3), 66.1301 (2m), 66.1333 (3) (e) 2.,".
- b0125 21. Page 1137, line 13: delete lines 13 to 23.
- b0008 23. Page 1137, line 15: delete "(by Section 1346)".
- b0008 24. Page 1137, line 17: delete "234.29 (by Section 1861)," and substitute "234.29",.
- b0299 3. Page 1137, line 23: after that line insert:
- b0300 2. Page 1137, line 23: after that line insert:
- b0254 11. Page 1138, line 4: delete lines 4 to 6.
- b0131 4. Page 1138, line 7: delete lines 7 to 9.
- b0397 2. Page 1138, line 13: delete lines 13 to 15.
- b0035 15. Page 1138, line 17: delete lines 17 to 24.
- b0089 5. Page 1139, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3.
- b0090 4. Page 1139, line 4: delete lines 4 to 6.
- b0115 2. Page 1139, line 7: delete lines 7 to 9.
- b0093 6. Page 1139, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12.
- b0005 3. Page 1139, line 13: delete lines 13 to 15.
- b0037 2. Page 1139, line 16: delete lines 16 to 19.
- b0094 3. Page 1139, line 20: delete lines 20 to 22.
- b0129 9. Page 1140, line 5: delete lines 5 to 8.
- b0308 4. Page 1140, line 10: after that line insert:

46. Page 1140, line 17: delete "January 1, 2020" and substitute "October 1, 2019, or, if the effective date of this subsection is after October 1, 2019, then on January 1, 2020, or on the effective date of this subsection, whichever is later".

b0335

b0038 24. Page 1140, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1141, line 12.

b0009

9. Page 1141, line 6: delete "961.46 (by Section 2224)," and substitute "961.46,".

b0354

5. Page 1141, line 13: delete lines 13 to 15.

b0106

7. Page 1142, line 7: delete lines 7 and 8.

b0349

2. Page 1142, line 14: delete lines 14 and 15.

b0015

9. Page 1142, line 16: delete lines 16 to 24.

b0087

14. Page 1143, line 4: delete lines 4 to 9.

b0342

6. Page 1143, line 11: after that line insert:

b0224

2. Page 1143, line 21: delete lines 21 and 22.

b0243

3. Page 1143, line 23: delete lines 23 and 24.

b0057

11. Page 1144, line 5: delete lines 5 and 6.

b0242

3. Page 1144, line 6: after that line insert:

b0129

10. Page 1144, line 10: delete lines 10 to 14.

b0081

2. Page 1144, line 16: delete lines 16 and 17.

b0370

7. Page 1144, line 18: delete lines 18 to 22 and substitute:

b0082

2. Page 1144, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25.

b0387

5. Page 1145, line 1: delete lines 1 to 8.

b0321

4. Page 1145, line 9: delete lines 9 to 11.

b0050

2. Page 1145, line 10: delete "565.12 (1) (intro.),".

b0302

3. Page 1145, line 11: after that line insert:

b0319

2. Page 1145, line 11: after that line insert:

b0004

15. Page 1145, line 13: delete lines 13 to 15.

b0008

25. Page 1145, line 22: delete the material beginning with "66.1201" and ending with "822)," on line 24 and substitute "66.1201 (2m), 66.1213 (3), 66.1301 (2m), 66.1333 (3) (e) 2.,".

b0125

22. Page 1145, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1146, line 7.

b0008

26. Page 1145, line 24: delete "(by Section 1346)".

b0008

27. Page 1146, line 1: delete "234.29 (by Section 1861)," and substitute "234.29, .

b0301

1. Page 1146, line 7: after that line insert:

b0307

3. Page 1146, line 7: after that line insert:

b0347

1. Page 1146, line 14: delete "2020" and substitute "2019".

b0085

7. Page 1146, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1147, line 9.

- b0089 6. Page 1147, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12.
- b0033 2. Page 1147, line 13: delete lines 13 to 15.
- b0090 5. Page 1147, line 16: delete lines 16 to 18.
- b0115 3. Page 1147, line 19: delete lines 19 to 21.
- b0093 7. Page 1147, line 22: delete lines 22 to 25.
- b0005 4. Page 1148, line 1: delete lines 1 to 5.
- b0037 3. Page 1148, line 6: delete lines 6 to 9.
- b0094 4. Page 1148, line 10: delete lines 10 and 11.